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Personal Data.

Place of Birth. Alkarak / Jordan
Place and date of Birth. 1 August 1972
Nationality.  Jordanian.

Marital Status: Married.

Scientific Degrees:

CertificateSpeciallnstitute PlaceDate

PhD Complex Analysis ~ UKM University =~ Malaysia 2008
MSc Functional Analysis ~ Al-al-Bayt University Jordan 1999
BSc Mathematics Mu'tah University Jordan 1994

High School Scientific stream  Ministry of Education Jordan 1990
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PhD and MSc Theses:

1-PhD Thesis.
" Various Subclasses of Analytic Univalent Functions and Some Applications".
2- MSc Thesis.

"Fixed Points of Contraction Mappings Defined on Some Generalize Metric Spaces".

Experiences:

30/4/2019 —Present.  Full Professor. atMutah University, Department of

Mathematics & Statistics.

3/3/2014 — 29/4/2019. Associate Professor atMutah University, Department of

Mathematics & Statistics.

14 /02 /2010 —2/3/2014. Assistant Professor at Mutah University, Department of

Mathematics & Statistics.

13/2/2000-13/2/2010: Lecturer of mathematics at Mutah University, Department of

Mathematics & Statistics.

1/08 [ 1994-30/09/1999. Teacher of Mathematics at the Jordanian Ministry of

Education.



Scientific and Particle Courses

YearThe CourseThe Place
1996 PreToefelMutahUiversity
1999 Windows, Internet & Microsoft office

2005 MUCDL

*Use Mathematical Software’s.

[. Mathcad. II. Mathematica.  III. Mat lap,
Languages

LanguageRead Write

Arabic Excellent (mother tongue)
English Good
Administration.

MutahUiversity

MutahUiversity

IV. Latex. V. Maple,

Excellent (mother tongue)

Good

*Director/ Academic Development and Quality Assurance Center at Mutah University.

2013/2014

*The head of Mathematics and stat. Department at Mutah University. 3014/2015.

* Mathematics Coordinator at the College of Academic Requirements at Mutah

University. 2019/2020.



Administrative and Relative Experience.

1. Member of Council of faculty of Science at Mutah Univ.2012-20113 and 2014-2015.
2. 1 was in the examination committees for 20-master students in Mathematics.

3. Member of Council of Mutah University school-Mutah University 2015-2016

4 .Chairman of the Elections Committee of Students Union of Mutah University - Faculty
of Science in 2015.

5.Member of the Elections Committee of Students Union of Mutah University - Faculty of
Science for years 2000 and 2019.

6. Member of several committees in the Mutah University.

7. Member of Mathematics and statistics Journals

8. Reviewer of Mathematical Reviews.

Research Interest:

Major Field: Complex analysis with applications (Functions of complex variables)
1 Univalent Functions

2 Meromorphic Functions

3 P-Valent Functions

4  Hypergeometric Functions



Analytic Functions

Fixed Points of Contraction Mappings in Complex valued metric space.

Fractional Derivatives of analytic Functions

Some Applications of Univalent Functions

Stereographicprojection with Riemann spheres

Teaching,

NumberCourse nameCourse NumberLevel

10

11

12

13

Elementary of Mathematics
The system of decimal numbers
Discrete Mathematics
Calculus(1)
Calculus (2)
Calculus (3)
Calculus (4)
Differential equation (1)
Linear Algebra
Applied Mathematics
Complex Analysis
Introductory in Statistics& Probability

Graph Theory

301112

301106

301105

301101

301102

301201

301205

301203

301242

301271

301334

301131

301373

Undergrad
Undergrad
Undergrad
Undergrad
Undergrad
Undergrad
Undergrad
Undergrad
Undergrad
Undergrad
Undergrad
Undergrad

Undergrad



14 History of Mathematics 301381 Undergrad

15 Operation research 301172 Undergrad
16 Management Mathematics 301105 Undergrad
17 Introduction to Probability301132 Undergrad

18 Mathematical Methods 301372 Undergrad
19  Analytical Mechanics 301271 Undergrad

20 Complex Analysis (MSc) 301712 graduate
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